The Calendar of Services, including the readings at Parish Eucharist		 
[bookmark: _Hlk188609963]
Sunday 1st March, The Second Sunday of Lent
Genesis 12:1-4a; 3:1-7; Romans 4:1-5, 13-17; John 3:1-17

Sunday 8th March, The Third Sunday of Lent
Exodus 17:1-7; 3:1-7; Romans 5:1-11; John 4:5-42

Sunday 15th March, Mothering Sunday/ The Fourth Sunday of Lent
Exodus 2:1-10; 2 Corinthians 1:3-7; John 19:25b-27

Sunday 22nd March, Passion Sunday, The Fifth Sunday of Lent
Ezekiel 37:1-14; Romans 8:6-11; John 11:1-45

Sunday 29th March, Palm Sunday
Philippians 2:5-11; The Passion According to St. Matthew

Holy Tuesday 9:30am	 Holy Communion at St. Mary’s Coxhoe
Holy Wednesday 10am	 Holy Communion at St. Oswald’s
Maundy Thursday	9am 		Holy Eucharist at Shincliffe School
Good Friday		10:30am	Stations of the Cross for all age groups
2pm		Devotional Service

Sunday 5th April, Easter Sunday
Parish Eucharist & Holy Baptism
Acts 10:34-43; John 20:1-18

Sunday 12th April, The Second Sunday of Easter
Acts 2:1:4a, 22-32; 1 Peter 1:3-9; John 20:19-end

Sunday 19th April, The Third Sunday of Easter
Acts 2:14a, 36-41; 1 Peter 1:17-23; Luke 24:13-35

Sunday 26th April, The Fourth Sunday of Easter
Acts 2:42-end; 1 Peter 2:19-end; John 10:1-10

Sunday 3rd May, The Fifth Sunday of Easter
Acts 7:55-end; 1 Peter 2:2-10; John 14:1-14

Sunday 10th May, The Sixth Sunday of Easter
Parish Eucharist, followed by APCM
Acts 17:22-31; 1 Peter 3:13-end; John 14:15-21
2pm Baptism of Katherine Shepherd
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